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ASIM REHMAN

COMMISSIONER & CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

THE CITY OF NEW YORK
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE TRIALS AND HEARINGS

July 20, 2024

Pursuant to New York City Local Law
No. 64, attached is the Monthly Report
Relating to Dismissals of Civil Penalty
Violations in the Tribunals within the
jurisdiction of OATH for the month of
June 2024.

Please be advised that the numbers for
OATH’s Health, DCWP and Taxi &
Limousine Tribunals reflect the number
of charges rather than the number of
summonses, dismissed. There may be
multiple charges on each summons.


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Note: These numbers reflect the number of charges, not the number of summonses dismissed. There may be multiple charges on each summons. 


AGENCY

Dismissals

FY 24 Vehicle for Hire & Taxi Hearings*

Jul Aug Now

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

Jumn

Grand
Total

TLC

Dizmissed Mo Viclation/On the Merits

125 152 128 79

132

125

a7

132

114

117

125

1,438

Dizsmissed No Jurisdiction

2 2 2

Dismissed Defective Service

-
I

Dismissed Defective Summons/charge
(defective on its face)

63

41

71

39

69

tn
o

Dismissed - Failure to Prosecute

Z
66 35 56 56 66
ey 10 & 4

-

Dizmissed - Successfully Disputed
Owwnership

Dismissed - Wrong Party Named

Dismissed - Mo Prima Facie Case

k=) g7 116 118

40

39

120

123

110

Withdrawal

Dizmissed - Administrative Dismissal

TLC

Total Dismissed

275 305 307 | 318

237

205

310

323

314

NYPD

Dismissed No “Wiolation/On the Merits

Dizmissed Mo Jurisdiction

Dizsmissed Defective Service

Dismissed Defective Summons/charge
(defective on its face)

18

Dizmissed - Failure to Prosecute

Dismissed - Successfully Disputed
Owwnership

Dismissed - Wrong Party Named

Dizmissed - Mo Prima Facie Case

Withdrawal

Dismissed - Administrative Dismissal

NYPD

Total Dismizsed

14

12

23

14

12

Port Authority

Dizmissed No Violation/On the Merits

2]

Dismissed Mo Jurisdiction

Dizmissed Defective Service

Dismissed Defective Summons/charge
(defective on its face)

Dizmissed - Failure to Prosecute

Dismissed - Successfully Disputed
Owwnership

Dizmissed - Wrong Party Named

Dismissed - Mo Prima Facie Case

Withdrawal

Dismissed - Administrative Dismissal

Port Authority

Total Dismissed

=

Other

Dismissed Mo Violation!/On the MMerits

1

Dismissed - Mo Prima Facie Case

Oismis=sed - Failure to Frosecute

Oizmis=sed Defective Summonsdcharge
[defective onit= face]

Oizmis=sed Defective Service

Other

Total Dismissed

I
o
(7]
£a

=

(3

4

10

17

i)

Grand Total

323 | 314 | 332 |

290 | 251 | 221 | 245 |

338 |

354 |

328 |

3,628

*by charge



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Note: These numbers reflect the number of charges, not the number of summonses dismissed. There may be multiple charges on each summons. 



.

AGENCY

Dismissals

July

Aug

Sep

FY 24 Health & Restaurant Hearings*

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Grand
Total

DOHMH*

Dismissed Mo
Violation/On the
herits

1,251

1338

951

1,201

1,087

1,035

1,060

1,030

1,084

1,046

1,089

894

13,066

Dismissed Mo
Jurisdiction

12

15

45

Dismissed
Defactive Service

73

54

41

17

38

36

39

32

36

37

33

16

452

Dismissed
Defective
Summansicharge
(defective onits
face)

34

30

21

24

29

25

40

21

13

18

11

282

Dismissed -
Failure to
Frosecuta

11

13

52

Dismissed -
Successiully
Disputed
Cwinership

14

16

13

15

30

33

12

24

18

197

Dismissed -
Wrong Party
Named

17

24

10

22

38

19

14

16

24

15

32

240

Dismissed - Mo
Frima Facie
Case

69

91

72

63

69

87

80

69

88

98

100

79

965

Withdrawn prior to
hearing

13

22

11

11

a7

Dismissed -
Administrative
Dismissal

Grand Total

1472

1568

1,121

1,352

1,269

1,226

1,283

1222

1,304

1,251

1,299

1,029

15,396

*by charge



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Note: These numbers reflect the number of charges, not the number of summonses dismissed. There may be multiple charges on each summons. 



AGENCY

Dismissals

July

Aug

Sep

FY 24 DCWP Hearings

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Grand
Total

DCWP*

Dismissed Mo
Violation/Cn the
Merits

21

18

15

13

21

13

27

K

K

32

16

18

216

Dismissed Mo
Jurisdiction

Dismissed
Defective Service

15

Dismissed
Defactive
Summansicharge
(defective onits
face)

Dismissed -
Failure to
FProsecuta

45

Dismissed -
Successiully
Disputed
Cwnership

Dismissed -
Wrong Party
MNamed

24

Dismissed - Mo
Frima Facie Case

28

Withdrawn prior to
hearing

18

11

23

26

33

42

29

16

o1

35

47

338

Dismissed -
Administrative
Dismissal

Grand Total

65

32

42

4

55

54

72

48

42

95

56

79

670

*by charge




Agency Groap
EBUILDINGE[DOE]

EUILDINGE[D0E] Tatal
ENVIROMMENT AL PROTECTION[DER]

Isswing Agency
DOE-DEFT OF BUILDINGE

DOOE-DEPT OF ELILDIMNGE T atal
S10-DEPT OF BEUILDINGSE S10

S10-DEPT OF EUILDINGSE S10 T atal
TT4-EUILDINGE DEFT
TT4-BUILDINGE DEFT Total

S24-0EF - W'

S24-DEP - I'W'C Tatal
S25-0EP - BUREAL OF CLET 2RV

G§25-0DEP - EUREAL OF CLUET ERY Total
§26-DEF - BUREAU OF EMNY. COMP

S26-0DEF - BUREAU OF EMNY. COMF Tokal
953-DEP POLICE

353-0EF POLICE Total

FY 24 ECB Hearings

Dizmizzal Reason Jul
AORIN. DIEMIEESAL ECE 2
DEFECTIYE MOY 5
DEFECTIVE SERYICE T
DIZFUTED O%MNEREHIP 3
IMPROFPER FARTY CITED 23
RO ECE JURIZDICTION
RO WI0L. DIEMIES OM MERITE 215
PROSECUTION % ITHDRA WM 6
UNASSIGNED REAZON

W 0ORK DOME BEY PREY. O'WNER
OATA CORRECTION
FAILURE TO PROSECLUTE &
RO PRIMA FACIA CASE 17
WITHORAWAL AFTER ADJUDICATE
INTEREST OF JUSTICE
355
ADMIMN. DIEMIZEAL ECE
IMFROPER FARTY CITED
DEFECTIVE MOY
DEFECTIVE SERWICE
RO PRIMA FACLA CAZE
FAILURE TO FROZECUTE
RO YI0L. DIERMIEE ON MERITE
DIZFLUTED O%MNEREHIP

ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE

355
ADOMIM. DIERIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MOY
DEFECTIVE SERWICE
DIEPUTED O MNERZHIP
IMPROPER PARTY CITED
RO WIOL. DIERMIEE ON MERITE
FROSECUTION wWITHDRAWN
FAILURE TO PROSECLUTE
RO PRIMA FACLIA CASE

ADOMIM. DIERIZEAL ECE 3
DEFECTIVE MOY

DEFECTIVE SERWICE

DIEPUTED O MNERZHIP

IMPROPER PARTY CITED

FAILURE TO PROSECLUTE 1
RO WIOL, DIEMIEE ON MERITE [
PROZECLUTION wWITHDR AWM

"WwORK DOME B PREY. O'WNER

RO PRIMMA FACIA CASE 2

ADMIMN. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE SERWICE
DIEPUTED O MNERZHIP
IMPROPER PARTY CITED

RO YIOL. DIEMIES ON MERITE
FROSECUTION wWITHDRAWN
RO PRIMA FACLA CAZE

ADMIMN. DIEMISEAL ECE

DEFECTIVE MOY 1
RO YI0L. DIEMIEE ON MERITE

RO PRIMA FACLA CAZE

3
T
B3
=

252
et

=]

4355

433

2
2T
o4
20
21

253
41

466

4ET

1G5
pts]
I3
12
435
2
22
I

15

636

B35

a
23
E1
)
25

235
4

B E

Ang | Bep Oct | Hor | Dec

5

T

B2l
T4
33
3
242
2

465

4EE

Jam
5
13
S0
45
33
3
317
&1

a4

5ok

Feb | Mar
3 5
Sd 25
102 =1
k) T
=] 33
] T
315 330
3T as
T 3
26 32
574 oo
4

4

574 TO4
1 5

1 5

Apr
4
25

G54

555

L

May | June
26 2
S5 25
43 S0

15 T
45 41
1
244 240
33 5
2 13
23 13
451 415
1
1
431 416
2
1 1
1 3
3
1
1
2 2
1
T 3

1

Grand Total

&5

263

s12

214

425

29

IFE3

575

104
21

6217

ol S

0



FY 24 ECB Hearings

EHVIROMHENTAL FROTECTIOHIDEF] Takal
FIRELFDHY)

2
Lrsmimy Agencyx Dirmirral Bearms Jul Amg Sep Dct Haw | Dec| Jam  Fabk Har fApr|  Hay | Juns Grand Tezal
ASE-ASEBEESTOS CONMTROL FROGRAM ADMIN. DIZMIZSALECE
DEFECTIVE HOW
DEFECTIVE SERVICE
DISFUTED OWHERSHIF 1 1 =
IMFFROFER FARTY CITED 1 1 1 = 5
FAILURE TOFROZECGUTE q 1 1 0 = 4 = 1 1 ZE
HOVIOL, DISMIZES OM MERITS z 1 = T 5 = 1 = = i =5
FROSECUTION WITHDFR&WH = = 4 = = 14
HOECE JURISDICGTION
MO FFRIMAFACIA CASE
ASE-ASEESTOS CONTROL FROGR AR Tatal E = T T 10 - = T 5 - - iz 2
EAFR-DEF EURESUOF EHY SORMFL ADHIN. DISHISSALECE Ed 1 4 1 = =F 1 1 41
UHAZSIGHED REASOM 9 5 1 = 1 1=
DEFECTIVE HOW E E = 4 d E T E 5 11 o = T
DEFECTIVE SERVICE d 1 = = 1 1 1 = = 17
DISFUTED OWHERSHIF = = 1 = = = 1 = = 1
IMFFROFER FARTY CITED 11 T & a 4 = 1z T = 1T 0 & 115
HOECE JURIZDICTION = = = 1 Ed
HOVIOL, DISMIZES OM MERITS 191 Edz| 209 zZod 0T 154 191 &1 Ade| 200 &1 11 =197
FROSECUTION WITHDFR&WH 47 = =T Ll 111 T 1% 10 11 1= 4 5K
WOFRE DOHE EY FREY. OWHEFR
FAILURE TOFROZECGUTE E 1 E z d X B3 LE] = q4d qE a7 LK
MO FFRIMAFACIA CASE T 11 4 E E = k] T 11 i5 i 5 LL |
E&aFR-DEF EURESU OF EHY CORMFL Takal ZES FEE ZEZX ZE0 ZEE =15 FEE =di 09 =0d =dd 15z ZZT0
#0d4-DEF -HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ADHIN. DISHIZSSALECE 1 1
DEFECTIVE SERYICE 1
DEFECTIVE HOW 1
MO FFRIMAFACIA CASE El
#04-DEF-HAZARDOUS COMF Taxal 1 4 1
F0E-DEF RIGHT TO KHOW ADHIN. DISHIZESALECE
DEFECTIVE HOY 1 1
DEFECTIVE SERYICE 1 1
DISFUTED OWHER=SHIF
IHTERE=T OF JUSTICGE
IMFROFER FARTY CITED 1 1
HOECE JURIZDICTION
HOWOL. DISHMIES OH HERITS 1 1 1 1 d
HOFRIMAFaCIAS CASE
FAILURE TOFROSECGUTE
UHAZSIGHED REAZSOH
UHAZSIGHED REASOH
F0Z-RKIGHT TO KHOW Takal 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 T
F#EE-DEF -EW=S0 ADHIN. DISHIZESALECE 1 £ = 5 = = T = 1 = 1 EE
DEFECTIVE HOW 1 i 1 iz
DEFECTIVE SERVICE 1 £ q 4 = = =1
DISFUTED O'WHER SHIF 1 1 1 1 5 o
IMFROFEFR FARTY CITED 1 5 el 4 1 1 1 i = = 5 =T
HOECE JURISDICGTION
HOVIOL. DISMISES OM MERITS i7 iz == el =d 11 h L3 CE =d CE =1 i =5
FROSECUTION WITHDR&SWH E 1z E 1 E = 1 d = a1
FAILURE TOFROSECGUTE El 14 1z 14 4 T L3 1= = T 14 ] 113
MO FFRIMAFACIA CASE 1 1 1 1 a4
WITHDRASWAL AFTER ADJUDIGATE
#2z-DEF - EWS0 Takal FE SE 45 0 40 =5 =T L ET dz 51 zda ™ 5=1
SWF-STORMWATER FROGESZING ADHIN. DIZHMIZSALECE 1 1 =
HOVIOL. DISMIES OM HERITS =
DEFECTIVE HOY 1
SWF-STORMWATER FROCGESZIMG - Takal 1 1 =
ZET  EET x4 ddo diE  ZEE FEE Zaa z=TF Zed 1z Zdi d00d
FIR-FIRE DEFA&RTHEHT HY G ADHIN. DISHIZSSALECE 5 1 1= £ £ ] = 4 4 4 1 1 53
DEFECTIVE HOY 1 = 5 T o o 5 1 = o 1 Ed
DEFECTIVE SERYICE k] = iz =5 i5 0 iz 1= 1= en iz i 14|
DISFUTED O'WHEFR SHIF 5 = T 5 E B o 5 1 1 LEd
IMFFROFER FARTY CITED 0 14 15 14 =0 1% 11 1= 0 £ 11 = 151
HOECE JURISDICGTION 5 = o E & 5 1 = & 1 dz
HOYIOL. DISMISS OM MERITS =L ZF = =a 1% =t =T en g0 15 ZE =d 0T
FROZECUTION WITHDR&WH =1 14 =0 4 11 E 4 4 4 5 = T A0
UHASSIGHED REA=OH 1 1
FAILURE TOFROSECGUTE # 4 = = = = 5 1 ] 4 = £ Lk
MO FFRIMAFACHA CASE E 5 = el o T F 1z T 5 = 9 TE
WITHDRAWAL AFTER ADJUDICGATE
FIR-FIRE DEF&SRTHEHT HYC Takal CL] Z0 106 1ZE CE HE =T TT aE TZ B0 EZ A05E
#2F-FIRE DEFARTHEHT £2= HOWOL, DISHMIES OH HERITS
DISFUTED OWHEFR SHIF
#2Z-FIRE DEFARTHEHT £2= Tatal
adq 0 e 1z Lk e =T TT aE TZ E0 EZ A05E

FIRELFOHY] Tatal




FY 24 ECB Hearings

3
Isswimg Agency Dismis=al Reason Jul | Aug | Zep | Oct | Novr | Dec | Jam | Feb | Mar |  Apr | May | Juse | Grand Total
H16-D0HIMENT AL HEALTH ADMIN. DIZMIEEAL ECE 3 3
DEFECTIWE MO 16 10 5 L 15 3 15 a 3 an
DEFECTIVE SERYICE T 1z 12 2 15 24 5] 5 12 ) [ 5 114
DIEPUTED OWHMERZHIF 1 1 2
IMFROPER PART Y CITED 1 1 2
MO ECE JURISDICT IOM 4 1 s
O WI0L. DIERIES OM MERIT S &1 =11 62 T3 T T 65 45 63 a2 T 43 TET
PROSECUTION % THORAWN H H a 2 [ 1 1 |
LInNAZEIGMED REAZOM
FAILURE TO PROZECUTE 4 4 2 10
MO PRIMA FACLS CASE 20 35 23 20 23 54 25 <l 45 SE 62 35 450
W THORA AL AFTER ADJUDICATE
INTERE:T OF JUSTICE
§16-D0HMENT AL HEALTH Toatal 135 155 112 16 138 152 130 az 124 10& 145 a3 1434
#12-YETERINARY DOHRH DEFECTIVE NOY 2 1 3 1 1 1 a
AOMIM. DIEMIZEEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE SERYICE 21 1 3 2 2 1 2 32
DIEPUTED OWMERSHIF
MO ECE JURISDICT IOM 2
IMPROPER PARTY CITED
FAILURE TO PROZECUTE 1 1
RO WIOL DIEMIEE OM FERTE 15 j<i| [ 13 50 26 s 1 a 15 4 L) 120
FROSECUTION WTHOR AW 1 2 1 2 1 1 =]
MO PRIFA FACES CASE 1 1 3 1 1 1 G
S12-WETERIMNARY DIOHRH T okal 35 35 15 30 55 S0 T 2 11 15 =] =] 250
H13-YECTOR DOHMH ADMIN. DIZMIEEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MOW 1 1
DEFECTIVE SERVICE 1 2 1 T 1 1 1 14
DIZPUTED O%MERSHIF 1 1 1 3
IMPROFPER PART YT CITED 2 2 4
MO YIOL. DIEMIES ON MERTS 2 ) ) [ 5 [ 2 3 1 3 44
FPROSECUTION WITHDR AW 1 1 2
UMNAZZIGHNED REASON
RO PRIMMA FACIS CASE 1 1 2
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE
H13-YECTOR DOHMH T otal 3 -] 10 a T 0 a 5 4 1 3 1 ™
H14-BED BUGE DOHRAH ADMIN. DIZMIEEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MOW 1 1 2 1
DEFECTIVE SERYICE 1 2 3
DIEPUTED O%WMNEREHIP 1 1 1
IMFROPER PART Y CITED 1 1 2 1 3 1 1
O WI0L. DIERIES OM MERIT S 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 4 2 15
PROZECUTION % THORAWN 2 1 1 1
RO PRIMA FACES CASE 2 1 1 4
&§14-BED BUGE DOHRAH Toral 4 2 3 1 5 3 <} 4 ) [ ) 45
#15-PCE DOHRH ADMIN. DIEMIEEAL ECE 1 4 3 1 1 T 2 13
DEFECTIWE MO 14 & 14 13 2] 3 T T 12 ] 5 3 101
DEFECTIVE SERYICE 23 27 24 12 14 T 22 it 13 23 17 [ 213
DIEPUTED O%WMNEREHIP -] 12 14 a 4 12 14 26 a2 5 21 17 172
IMFROPER PART Y CITED 14 13 T [ 24 13 T 12 15 14 15 k) 160
MO ECE JURIZDICT IOM 1 2 2 2 1 1 T 16
RO YIOL DIEMIES O MERTS 423| 454| 472 443 427 45| 494 533 61T 531 520 443 5544
PROSECUTION % THORAWN & 3 3 3 3 1 10 T 4 4 3 1 &0
DAT A CORRECTIORN
UMNAZZIGHNED REASON
FAILURE TO PROZECUTE 2 1 1 4
MO PRIMA FACES CASE 15 T 15 16 3 15 21 14 17 22 14 13 134
W THORA AL AFTER ADJUDICATE
INTEREET OF JUSTICE
E15-PCE DOHRAH Tokal 510 5T 580 50T 430 515 576 E16  T20 B16 602 503 ETE3




Agency Group

HEALTH[DOHRMH] Total
LANDMARKE[LPC)

LANDMARES[LPC) T okal
MARKET CASEZ[BIC)

MARKET CASES[EIC) Total
PARKE[DPR]

PARKZ[DPR] Totsl

Iz=wing Agency

&§18-COO0LING TwRDOHMH

S15-COO0LING T ROOHMH T otal
933-PETER COOPER WLG TV Twh

33&-PETER COOPER WLG T T'W N Total
SN-wATER TANE DOHMH

S1-WATER TAMNE DOHRH Tatal
S3T-BATTERY PARK CITY ALTH

JAT-EATTERY PARK CITY ALTHTotal
LPC-LANDMARE PREZERYATION
LPC-LANDMARE FREZERYATION Tokal
&02-HPD

S02-HPD T okal

S50-MARKET CEAEES[EIC)

S50-PMARKET CEAES[EIC] Total

546-DEFT OF PAREE

Gd46-DEFT OF PARKE Total

FY 24 ECB Hearings

Dizmizzal Reason Jul

ADMIMN. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE NOW

DEFECTIVE SERVICE 4
DIEPUTED O%WRNEREHIP
IMPROPER PARTY CITED 1
MO ECE JURIEDICTION
MO YI0L. DIEMIES ON MERIT S 26

FROSECUTION ‘WITHORAWMN
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE
MO PRIMA FACLIA CASE 1
UNAZESIGHMED REAZOM
wTHORAWAL AFTER ADJUDICATE
2
DEFECTIVE NOW
ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE SERVICE 2
IMPROPER PARTY CITED
MO PRIFMA FACIA CASE
MO YI0L. DIERIES ON FMERIT

DEFECTIVE NOW

IMFROFPER FARTT CITED

MO ECE JURIEDICTION

MO PRIMA FACLIA CASE

MO YI0L. DIEMIES ON MERIT S 4
DIEPUTED O%WHNEREHIP

FROSECUTION WITHORAWMN

DEFECTIVE NOW
DEFECTIVE SERVICE

T26
FAILURETO PROSECUTE
PROZECUTION %WITHDR AWM

IMPROFER FARTY CITED

ADMIMN. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE NOW

DEFECTIVE SERVICE
DIEPUTED O%WRNEREHIP
IMPROPER PARTY CITED

MO YI0L. DIEMIES ON MERIT S
FROZECUTION wWITHDORAWMN
FAILURETO PROZECUTE

MO FRIMA FACLA CASE

ADMIMN. DIEMIZEAL ECE

DEFECTIVE NOY 2

DEFECTIVE 2ERVICE 1

DIEPUTED O%WHNEREHIP

IMPROPER PARTY CITED

MO ECE JURIEDICTION

MO YIOL. DIEMIES ON MERIT S 1

wTHORAWAL AFTER ADJUDICATE

FROZECUTION wWITHDORAWMN

MO PRIRA FACIA CASE &
21
21

-

Aung | Eep

28

M

35

24
23

837

17
7

Ock | Hor

22

B35

14

36

Dec

23

3

45

-

LR g L)

4

Grand Total

9045

117
S04
S04



FY 24 ECB Hearings

5

Agency Group Iz=wing Agency Dizmiszal Reazon Jul | Awg | Sep | Oct | Mor | Dec | Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | June | Grand Total
FOLICE Q55-NTPDTRAMZPORT INTELL DI% ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE NOY 3 2 3 3 1 4 1 3 2 22
DEFECTIVE SERNICE 2 2 4
DIEPUTED 0'WNEREHIP 1 1
IMFROFPER PART Y CITED 5 3 3 4 2 1 1 4 4 T 34
MO ECE JURIEDICTION
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE 1 ] 1 3 1 12
MO YIOL. DIEMIES ON MERITE 55 51 42 27 35 33 bsj| 35 32 15 25 0 331
FROZECUTION W THORA WM
UNAZEIGNED REASOMN 2 2
MO PRIMA FACIA CAZE & & 2 1 4 2 3 1 3 3 bsj|
WITHORAW AL AFTER ADJUDICATE
INTEREST OF JUETICE
055-NTPOTRAMEPORT INTELL DI% Tatal T2 60 50 6 35 41 33 40 @ 24 35 23 437
Q56-FOLICE DEFT ADMIN, DIEMIZEAL ECE 45 30 25 26 3 26 37 23 60 && 34 23 434
DEFECTIVE NOY 176 205 228 134 187 200 205 152 243 236 203 245 2577
DEFECTIVE ZERVICE 1631 2503 2407|2345 | 2139| 2262| 2262| 1516| 2305 2636 1944 2434 27352
DIZPUTED O'WMNEREHIP
IMFROPER PARTY CITED 1 1 2 3 1 -]
MO ECE JURIEDICTION 25 27 23 25 3 32 24 24 2 23 23 26 I21
MO YIOL. DIEMIES ON MERITE 6 57 45 &1 52 64 55 27 47 40 33 36 G0&
FROZECUTION W THORA WM 1 1 1 3
UNAZEIGNED REAZON 1 1 1 3
wORK DOME B PREY. O'WNER
OAT A CORRECTION
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE 1 1 1 1 1 1 ]
MO PRIMA FACIA CAZE an 3 63 3 M g2 L) 44 S5 BE 65 52 &53
INTERE=ET OF JUSTICE
Q56-FOLICE DEFT Tatal 2035 2633 28§05 3351 251 26T0 26TE 2123 2740 J1F2 2303 2520 F21m
385-2EAGATE POLICE ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE NOY
DEFECTIVE SERVICE
MO ECE JURIEDICTION
MO YI0L. DIEMIES ON MERITS
MO PRIMA FACIA CAZE
355-SEAGATE POLICE Total
002-0FF OF SPECIAL ENFORCRNT DEFECTIVE ERNICE 1 1
ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE 1 1
DEFECTIVE NOY 1 1
IMFROFPER PART Y CITED
MO YIOL. DIEMIES ON MERITE 1 1 1 3
DIZPUTED O'WNERZHIF
MO PRIMA FACIA CAZE 1 1
FROZECUTION W THORA WM
002-0FF OF SPECIAL EMFORCRMT Taotal 1 1 2 1 1 1 T
FOLICE Total 2165 2353 2855 3587 2550 2713 2716 2163 2520 3156 2344 2644 F26T5
PUELIC TELEPHONE[DOMT) &5&5-PUELIC TELEPHONE[DOMT) ADMIN. DIEMISEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE NOY
DEFECTIVE ZERVICE
DIZPUTED O'wMNERZHIF
MO ECE JURIEDICTION
MO YIOL. DIEMIES ON MERITE 3 1 2 1 T
FROZECUTION W THORAWN ] 2
FAILURETO PROZECUTE
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE 3 3
S5G6-00IMT Total g 2 3 3 1 2 1 20
FUELIC TELEPHONE[DOMT ) Takal -] 2 3 3 1 2 1 20




Agency Grmup
SANHITATIONIDEHY)

SAHITATIOHIDEHY) Takal

FY 24 ECB Hearings

6
Lex a Ahgency Dirmirral Bsarmm Jul | Aug Sap Ockt Haw | Dac| Jan  Fabk Har Apr Hay  Juns
HET-DOS -ENFORGEMENT AGEHTE SDHIH. DISHISSAL ECE 1 1 1 1 1 5
DEFECTIVE HOV 1 1 q = 4 = 5 el = 5 = 12 45
DEFECTIVE ZERVICE E 11 11 1= 4 15 15 =T =0 iz =d Iz zakb
DIZFUTED OWHEFR=SHIF £S5 EdT 1E5 a1 EEE SE =5 x4a =5 50 FEE 121 1E.5E
IMFROFEFR FARTY CITED 14 =T ZOE 17 - =1 1z 10 1= X == 11 d0
HOECGE JURISDICTIOH 1 = £ = d 1 1T
HOYIOL. DISHMIZS OH HMERITE EZT| 494 1d42d| 5d4 4% 4oz E31 I qdFE| FEE a9 553 ETZZ
FROSECUTION WITHDRA&WH 5 = E 5 i 1 4 = = 43 54 E i5&
UHASSIGHED REASSOH
OAaTa CORRECTION
FAILURE TOFROSECGUTE 1 1
HOFFRIMAFACIA CASE 1z 9 1z 11 4 = E el = = 5 E T
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